
From: Anderson, Shaun M - DOT
To: amy.cpchamber@yahoo.com; Balachandran, Lalitha - DOT; Brad Cunningham

(bcunningham@klengineering.com); Dapp, Matthew - DOT; Dean Arcler (dean@wilogogolf.com); Jeff Baylis
(jbaylis@tds.net); Jerry; Jerry Thompson (hilltop@chorus.net); Johnson, Kurt - DOT; Joseph Jirsa; Lee
Sorenson (happykarter@gmail.com); Matt Schuenke; Mike Roessler (mroessler@c21affiliated.com); Otterson,
Erik K - DOT (DTSD Consultant); Steve Schunk (sschunk@amfam.com); Strobel, William - DOT; Sue Schuetz
(Blkdog@tds.net); Terry Lancaster (tlancaster@shopthepig.com); Tom Malone; wpr@csinc-wi.com

Subject: CTH P and USH 14 Construction Community Meeting
Date: Wednesday, September 10, 2014 12:42:18 PM

Hello Everyone,
 
I have scheduled another community meeting for Wednesday, September 17th at 5:00 pm.  The meeting will be
held at the Cross Plains Village Hall. 
 
At the meeting we will discuss the schedule for the next phase of the project which includes the reconstruction of
CTH P at USH 14 and CTH P at Bourbon Rd.  Traffic impacts will include reducing CTH P at Bourbon Rd to a single
lane during the day and controlling traffic with flaggers and shoulder closers on USH 14. 
 
If you are unable to attend the meeting and have questions about this project please feel free to send me a
message.
 
Thank you,
 
Shaun
 
Shaun M. Anderson
WisDOT Project Development Engineer
2101 Wright Street
Madison, WI 53704-2559
Office: 608-246-5324
Mobile: 608-516-6526
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